
Tri-City Collie Breeders

Sunday, November 19, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Carolyn Rose Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4004 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAJPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4006 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAJPB

4007 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPA

8023 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8026 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierAJPA

8001 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJA

8013 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJA

8014 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXJA

8007 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8008 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8022 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8024 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AJPB

8025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8002 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8004 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8005 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8015 Buzz, Papillon, Cheryl MatthewsAXJB

8016 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8017 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXJB

8018 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8019 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXJB

8020 Sugar, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen CharlesAXJB

8021 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAJPA

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12024 Lacey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXJA

12031 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXJA

12019 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAJPB

12020 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12021 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12022 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12005 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12008 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12009 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12010 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12011 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12012 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12013 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXJB

12014 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXJB

12015 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12032 Pixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Denise SpampinatoAXJB

12033 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12034 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12035 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12036 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAJPA

16025 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPA

16005 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJA

16012 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAJPB

16014 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16024 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAJPB

16001 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXJB

16002 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJB

16003 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16004 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16006 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16007 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

16008 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16010 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20001 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20004 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXJA

20005 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonAXJA

20045 Abby, All American, Terrence O'HanlonAXJA

20053 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20032 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20033 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20034 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20035 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20036 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20039 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAJPB

20040 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20043 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20075 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

20080 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20007 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20008 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20010 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20011 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20012 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20013 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20017 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20022 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20023 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20024 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20025 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20026 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20027 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20028 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20029 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20030 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20031 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20054 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAXJB

20055 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20056 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20057 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20058 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24008 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24012 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24013 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24014 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJB

24015 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24016 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24018 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJB

24019 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

24020 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24026 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24027 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24028 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Carolyn Rose Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4004 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4006 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXPB

4007 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXA

8002 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXA

8013 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXA

8014 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8007 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8008 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8009 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8022 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8023 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB
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8024 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXPB

8025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8026 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierAXPB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8004 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8005 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8015 Buzz, Papillon, Cheryl MatthewsAXB

8016 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8017 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXB

8018 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8019 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXB

8020 Sugar, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen CharlesAXB

8021 CJ, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

12002 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12031 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXA

12019 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXPB

12020 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12021 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12022 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12005 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12008 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12009 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12010 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12011 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12012 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12013 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXB

12014 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXB

12015 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12032 Pixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Denise SpampinatoAXB

12033 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXB

12034 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12035 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12036 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAXPA

16001 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXA

16012 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXPB

16014 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16024 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXPB

16025 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16002 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXB

16003 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16004 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16005 Rowdy, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16006 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16007 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

16008 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16010 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20004 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXA

20005 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonAXA

20053 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXA

20032 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20033 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20034 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20035 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20036 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20039 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXPB

20040 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20043 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20075 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

20080 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20007 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20008 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20009 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20010 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20011 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20012 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20013 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20017 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20022 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20023 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20024 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20025 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20026 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20027 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20028 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20029 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20030 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20031 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20054 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAXB

20055 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20056 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20057 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20058 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXA

24004 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24008 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24012 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24013 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24014 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXB

24015 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24016 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24018 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXB

24019 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXB

24020 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24026 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24027 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24028 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Carolyn Rose Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettOAP

12024 Lacey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

OA

12037 Fisher, Papillon, Goretta NendzaOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Gypsy, Collie, Joni PrimasOAP

16026 Sadie, Golden Retriever, Lorraine CusimanoOAP

16019 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOA

20045 Abby, All American, Terrence O'HanlonOA

20059 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyOA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiOA

24023 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOA

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Carolyn Rose Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Dunkin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather 

Donahue

NAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaNAA

20048 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAA

20049 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraNAB

20050 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAB

20060 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAB

20061 Bella, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Carolyn Rose Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12037 Fisher, Papillon, Goretta NendzaOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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16021 Gypsy, Collie, Joni PrimasOJP

16019 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOAJ

20049 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraOAJ

20059 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyOAJ

20060 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Carolyn Rose Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

12027 Dunkin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather 

Donahue

NAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Sadie, Golden Retriever, Lorraine CusimanoNAJP

16027 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaNAJA

20048 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAJA

20050 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

20061 Bella, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAJB

24023 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


